Description/ Features
The 40TTS12PbF SAFEIR series of silicon con-
trolled rectifiers are specifically designed for me-
dium power switching and phase control applica-
tions. The glass passivation technology used has
reliable operation up to 140°C junction tempera-
ture.
Typical applications are in input rectification (soft

Device Code
1 52 43
Ordering Information Table
6
1 - Current Rating, RMS value
2 - Circuit Configuration
T = Single Thyristor
3 - Package
T = TO-220
4 - Type of Silicon
S = Standard Recovery Rectifier
5 - Voltage Rating (12 = 1200V)
6 -  none = Standard Production
 PbF = Lead-Free